

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 72 OF 2026

Kamlabai Shantaram Bhoir Since Dec .. Petitioner
Thr Lrs and Ors

Versus

The State of Maharashtra Thr .. Respondents
Government Pleader and Ors

...

Mr. Amogh Karandikar for Petitioner.
Ms. M.P. Thakur- AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 24th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C:-

At the request of Ms. Thakur, Government Advocate, we extend the time to file the affidavit in reply by further period of three weeks and expect the same to be filed before the next returnable date.

List on 23/03/2026.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)