

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 72 OF 2026

Kamalabai Shantaram Bhoir Since Dec .. Petitioners
thr LRS and Ors

Versus

The State of Maharashtra Thr .. Respondents
Government Pleader and Ors

...

Mr. Amogh K. Karandikar for the Petitioners.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 1st APRIL, 2026

P.C:-

Since none represents the State Government, though a reply affidavit is filed as directed earlier and even a rejoinder is filed, and since the Petition is ready for hearing, we direct it to be listed on 9/04/2026 on the Supplementary Board.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)